46 All specifi cations are subject to change without prior notifi cation
GKS 713
Rotating Test Probe with Continuous Plunger
Grid:
≥ 4,50 mm
≥ 177 Mil
Installation height with KS: 13,2 resp. 18,2 mm (.520 / .717)
Recommended stroke: 4,0 mm (.157)
Mounting and functional dimensions
  7
 [.
27
6]
  1
8
[.7
09
]
  7
 [.
27
6]
  1
3
[.5
12
]
GKS-713 207 GKS-713 257
Collar height and installation height
GKS Install. height with KS
713 206/207 18,2 mm (.717)
713 256/257 13,2 mm (.520)
Mechanical data
Working stroke:  4,0 mm (.157)
Maximum stroke:  5,0 mm (.197)
Spring force at work. stroke: 1,5 N (5.4oz)
Alternative: 3,0 N (10.8oz); 5,0 N (18.1oz)
Electrical data
Current rating, connection to KS: 5 - 8 A
Current rating, conn. to plunger: 8 A
Ri typical, connection to KS: < 30 mW
Ri typical, connection to plunger: < 10 mW
Mounting hole size
with receptacle: ∅  2,98 - 2,99 mm
  (.1173 - .1177)
without receptacle: ∅  2,66 mm (.1047)
Materials
Plunger:  Steel, rhodium-plated
Barrel:  Brass, gold-plated
Spring:  Steel, gold-plated
Receptacle:  Brass, gold-plated
Ordering example
K  S  –  7  1  3    2  3
7   1   3G   K   S 2      0   6 2   2   5 R 1   5 0   7
Receptacle:
Test probe:
Note:
The knurl on the rotating test probe
guarantees a secure fi t in the recepta-
cle or probe plate.
S  E  –  5  0  3   Lamellar plug:
(for plugging onto the end of the plunger)
Series Tip
material
2 = Steel
Tip style Tip diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
R = Rhodium
Spring force
(dN)
Collar height
(mm)
K  S  –  7  1  3    3  5
Operating temperature
Standard: -40° up to +80° C
   ø 1,3  [.051]     ø 2,65 [.104]     ø 3,6 [.142]     ø 2,25 [.089]
  11 [.433]    7 [.276]
  45 [1.772]
  10 [.394]
GKS-713 207
continuous plunger
  6 [.236]
  40 [1.575]
GKS-713 257
  ø 3 [.118]
  ø 2,45 [.096]
  ø 1,7 [.067]
  7 [.276]
  10 [.394]
solder connection
SE-503
  0,2 [.008]
  17 [.669]
  ø 3,2 [.126]    ø 3 [.118]
KS-713 35 for insertion with plug
  0,2 [.008]
  ø 3,2 [.126]    ø 3 [.118]
  23 [.906]
KS 713 23
Available tip styles
M
at
er
ia
l
Tip style
Pl
at
in
g Further versions
∅ ∅ (inch)
2 06
∅ 2,25
R 4,00 R
2 07
∅ 2,25
R
2 56
*    ∅ 2,25
R
2 57
* ∅ 2,25
R
* 5 mm (.197) shorter
  7
 [.
27
6]
  7
 [.
27
6]
  7
 [.
27
6]
  7
 [.
27
6]